LEGAL NOTICE

INVITATION TO BID 2020-07 Reconstruction of Barfield Highway FDOT FM #442030-1-54-01 in the City of Pahokee

The City of Pahokee, Florida, a Florida municipal corporation located in Palm Beach County, Florida, will be receiving sealed bids for the **Reconstruction of Barfield Highway - FDOT FM#442030-1-54-01** in the City of Pahokee until **12noon** local time on **Friday**, **8th January 2021**. Bids will be **opened and read** aloud in the by the Bid Review Committee on **Monday**, **11th January 2021** at **10:00am**, local time and the winning bidder will be notified by **5:00pm** on **Monday**, **11th January 2021**.

The complete invitation to bid (ITB) including specifications and bid forms may be obtained by bona fide bidders from the City Clerk Office, 207 Begonia Drive, Pahokee, Florida 33476, Monday through Friday, 8:30am to 3:00pm or from the City of Pahokee's website: www.cityofpahokee.com. For more information contact at 561.924.5534 ext. 2006 or via email: cityclerk@cityofpahokee.com.

A Mandatory Pre-Bid meeting will be scheduled via zoom at 10:00am, local time, on Monday, 28th December, 2020. Email Sophia Nelson at snelson@cityoofpahokee.com before Wednesday, 23rd December 2020 to register and receive the zoom link to participate in the Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting. Failure to attend the Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting shall result in the rejection of the sealed bid proposal.

Sealed bid envelops should be marked "Reconstruction of Barfield Highway - FM#442030-1-54-01" The City of Pahokee shall accept the bid of the lowest responsible bidder that best meets the needs of the City, taking into consideration, also the capability to perform the contract on a timely basis, financial responsibility of the bidder, previous satisfactory performance and other such abilities of the bidder that the City, in its sole discretion, determines if the bidder is able to perform effectively and efficiently.

The City of Pahokee shall not be liable for any costs incurred by any bidder in connection with its response to this ITB. The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive any informality in any bid, solicit and re-advertise for new Bid submittals or to abandon the project in its entirety. No bid may be withdrawn for a period of sixty (60) days after the scheduled closing date for the receipt of bids.

CITY OF PAHOKEE City Clerk

PUBLISH: CITY OF PAHOKEE WEBSITE: Friday, 11th December 2020

THE PALM BEACH POST News:

Print: Friday, 11th December 2020, Friday, 18th December 2020

Online: Friday, 11th December 2020 through Saturday, 19th December 2020